#### Edgar Filing: Pendrell Corp - Form 4

Pendrell Co Form 4 July 02, 201 <b>FORN</b> Check t if no lor subject Section Form 4 Form 5 obligati may con <i>See</i> Inst 1(b).	A 4 UNITED his box nger to 16. or Section 17	W MENT OF CHA rsuant to Section (a) of the Public	JRITIES AND EXCHA ashington, D.C. 20549 NGES IN BENEFICIA SECURITIES 16(a) of the Securities E Utility Holding Company Investment Company Ac	<b>L OWNERSHIP OF</b> Exchange Act of 1934, y Act of 1935 or Secti	N OMB Number: Expires: Estimated burden he response	ours per		
(Print or Type	Responses)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> MCCAW CRAIG			uer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Tradi l rell Corp [PCO]	Issuer	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
(Last)	(First)		e of Earliest Transaction	(Cho	eck all applical	ole)		
			n/Day/Year) /2013	X_ Director Officer (giv below)	Officer (give title Other (specify			
KIRKLAN	(Street) D, WA 98033		mendment, Date Original /onth/Day/Year)	6. Individual or Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by Form filed by Person	-	Person		
(City)	(State)	(Zip) Ta	able I - Non-Derivative Secur	ities Acquired, Disposed	of, or Benefic	ially Owned		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5	of (D) Securities ) Beneficially Owned	Ownership Form: Direct (D)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
Class A Common Stock	07/01/2013	06/28/2013	A $\frac{23,946}{(1)}$ A	\$	D			
Class A Common Stock				2,339,724		By: Eagle River, Inc. <sup>(2)</sup>		
Class A Common Stock				20,696,037	I	By: Eagle River Satellite Holdings, LLC ( <u>3)</u>		
				17,932,651	I			

Class A Common Stock			By: Eagle River Partners, LLC ( <u>4)</u>
Class B Common Stock	44,360,000	Ι	By: Eagle River Satellite Holdings, LLC (3)
Class A Common Stock	3,000,000	Ι	By: Eagle River Investments, LLC (5)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. onNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	;	ate	Amor Unde Secur	tle and unt of vrlying rities : 3 and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
			Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
MCCAW CRAIG 2300 CARILLON POINT KIRKLAND, WA 98033	Х	Х				

## Signatures

/s/ Timothy M. Dozois, attorney-in-fact

07/02/2013

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

Date

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Represents shares issued to the reporting person as compensation for board service provided for the quarter ended June 30, 2013.
- (2) The Reporting Person is the sole shareholder of Eagle River, Inc.

(3) The Reporting Person is the sole manager and beneficial member of Eagle River Investments, LLC ("ERI"), which is the sole member of Eagle River Satellite Holdings, LLC ("ERSH") and as such may be deemed to share the power to vote or to direct the vote, or to dispose of or direct the disposition of, the Issuer's securities beneficially owned by ERSH. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securities beneficially owned by ERSH, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest.

The Reporting Person is the beneficial member of Eagle River Partners, LLC ("ERP"), and as such may be deemed to share the power to
 (4) vote or to direct the vote, or to dispose or direct the disposition of, the Issuer's securities beneficially owned by ERP. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securities directly owned by ERP, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest.

The Reporting Person is the sole manager and beneficial member of ERI, and as such may be deemed to share the power to vote or to(5) direct the voting of, or to dispose or to direct the disposition of, the Issuer's securities beneficially owned by ERI. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securiteis directly owned by ERI, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.